



(1)

22fa2172.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

22 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2172 OF 2024

DIPALI SACHIN MAMADAPURE AND ORS

....Appellants

VERSUS

SATTAR ISAQ SHAIKH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Mr. A. M. Gholap, Advocate h/f Mr. S. S. Manale, Advocate for
appellants

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2024

P. C.

1. This matter is referred to the Taxing Officer to consider a question of payment of court fees.
2. The Taxing Officer is, therefore, requested to submit a report within two weeks.
3. The appellant is at liberty to approach the Taxing Officer and to satisfy about sufficiency of court fees.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]