



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

925 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2172 OF 2024

Dipali Sachin Mamadapure And Ors

VERSUS

Sattar Isaq Shaikh And Ors

...

Mr. Manale Satish S, Advocate for Appellant

926 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3264 OF 2025

Maharashta State Road Trnsport Croporetion Chh Sambhaji Nagar

VERSUS

Yasmin Salim Shaikh And Ors

...

Mr. Dnyaneshwar Suresh Bagul, Advocate for Appellant

927 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3428 OF 2025

Divisonal Controller Maharashtra State Road Transport
Corporation Divisional Office Jalgaon

VERSUS

Vidyadevi Bhaurao Sapkale And Anr

...

Mr. Dnyaneshwar Suresh Bagul, Advocate for Appellant

**928 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5370 OF 2024
IN FA/1980/2008**

The State Of Maharashtra

VERSUS

Syed Kamaloddin Syed Imam Thr Lrs

...

Mr. D. J. Patil, AGP for Applicant

....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 29.01.2026

PER COURT :-

. Returnable date is extended till 12.03.2026.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

HRJadhav