



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

927 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2172 OF 2024

DIPALI SACHIN MAMADAPURE AND ORS
VERSUS
SATTAR ISAQ SHAIKH AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Satish S. Manale.

...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 05th May, 2026.

P.C.:

1 At the request of learned advocate for the appellant, in addition to regular mode of service, he is permitted to serve the respondents by private mode, as is permissible in law.

2 Stand over to 6th July, 2026.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

nga